INYU MIYZNN 1Y

2020 NanxT

,|"OW NN
Associate Director
N7 NI'YYNI MIYPN DINN N7nn

S&P Global TTom
R a-tl N g S Associate

MIYPN - 121 VO'7IX



EMEA Telecom & Technology Team

Thierry Guermann

DIRECTOR
« Osnat Jaeger
ﬂ DIRECTOR? thierry.guermann@spglobal.co
"1 osnat.jaeger@spglobal.com 0
Sandra Wessman
9 Filip Popovic <%  ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE o sandra.wessman@spglobal.co
‘ filip.popovic@spglobal.co m Anton Geyze
m ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
Sebastian Sundvik Stockholm Moscow anton.geyze@spglobal.com
ASSOCIATE
sebastian.sundvik@spglobal.com
Faiz Saiyed
ASSOCIATE
faiz.saiyed@spglobal.com
’g Mark Habib
wdl  SENIOR DIRECTOR,
SECTOR LEAD London
mark.habib@spglobal.co
- Frankfurt India
Xavier Buffon
DIRECTOR
i ‘ 1 xavier.buffon@spglobal.com Paris Kai Stukenbrock
" A SENIOR DIRECTOR,
6 Justine Miquee W ANALYTICAL MANAGER
| e IRECIOR kai.stukenbrock@spglobal.co
justine.miquee@spglobal.co m
m | Huan Zhang
¥ Thibaud Lagache ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR huan.zhang@spglobal.com
¢ thibaud.lagache@spglobal.co 1
m Christoph Pojer
Milan
Pierre Garin ANAQEIN
ASSOCIATE christoph.pojer@spglobal.com
 { pierre.garin@spglobal.co
m
Istanbul
4 Tamar Stein
Madrid u ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR, N
Tamar.steint@spglobal.com! ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR,
n O Collocott Dubai
> < mega Colloco rawan.oueidat@spglobal.co
> DIRECTOR, Johannesburg ;gr;géall;\TE m o~
- .coll lobal.
?nmega collocott@spglobal.co y Tom.dar@spglobal.co
m
b Dubai
Tel-Aviv

S&P Global
Ratings



COVID-19

.(roaming) N'MIxX72'2 NT'T 'NN'YN NIC1DN N'NINNA NY'AD
71702 Y9N 7V NXON X7 D700 N9 71N
NIMIX?71'2 NIN'YN NI01ONA |10}

.U1NVI'X NMIONN 'NIN'YN NI01dNA 71T

JAV 'MIN'Y7 WI7'a 7172

S&P Global
Ratings



COVID-19

N17710 D779 NYOWUAN [INMY PIva DNQNN 1073Y NI7IVO »

JIXRXINN 9o Niy'nn v
.3 [Ivana pral D707 221702 nxp TiYn nNona 71ma v

110191 DIZ70 - D'2'ONI N'TI?0N DINNA NIANTNN Wl v

NN 22 MIYPNN NNAN 7Y NNt nyswn e

S&P Global
Ratings 4



2020 mav

ARPU-2 nownnn N1 nnan
DT 'MN'YN NI01dN nyao 7w vl 2020 niwa ARPU-a np'nwn
TN NNANN ¢ Nroxynn NiodN 6%-4% -1 v T 1oy

2019 nniy7 M0191 DIZ70 N2 NIMIINN NIRXINA (1077 'OX

1
Cellular ARPU NN NMIYPZNN NN2AN NI01dNA NNy
(%) Ixwn
120
6.0%
100 3.6% 3.5%
4.0%

3.4%

80
2.0%

60
0.0%

40
-2.0%
20
-4.0%

0 -5.0%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Q1 Q2 Q3 -6.0%
2020 2020 2020

-6.7%
-8.0%

= Cellcom Partner e==Pelephone
=@=Telecos revenue growth YOY Israel GDP

S&P Global
Ratings



32170 -7'von? n''ian Yo

35%-> NN 712 oY AIT'N2 AWNNNAL,L,HIVA NN PIYD NN 7V DNy D70
171700 piv on
2019-2 9712 |19K79 v 71w N

2020 miwa 07y 110191 [1I9X79 7w 171700 "IN 190N

17170 -7'von? ntian

12000

10000

8000

6000

2956
4000 2837 2719 2686 2671 2646 2657

2000

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

M |19X79 71019 W DIP70 |72 ®7Uam oin MVNO

S&P Global
Ratings



2020 nmiv
NI7'nM
NIYPNN NINAN YIAY NN [InN pIY v
.010 0'WI7'aa 2020 mawa jin 'orrarain o v’
.DI701 M09, 7w 2N '0ol'A
2020 N1 M019 7Y 1IN o1
.DI702 NI'MM7 NI'YSIN WIN'M

:N'011'O NIY'nNA °
2NN AT N7 N PRI P7IN X7 0w am -nTarT v
TNIXN NV .NNANN N2'NAN NNdN X' 01'oa nypwin -CAPEX v
.DN71>'2Y 920 5 ITa nvpwn nnn'l pne

S&P Global
Ratings



JINX NI

?IX7 MIYpnn 1Y

X7 NIV

NT'T '"MN'YN NIo1dNA NN'ion N7y
1Y 'Y ,NYI0IN TINKA 21T
n7uni 1Y 'wdn '2'Tnn

game " X7- 5T 0 'nn Ny
"changer

D'2'07 WI?'21 N7y
N'an 'Pwn? NI7rm ni'ana vin'y
NIM7Y [120'N NI

NN'YUN I9'WI NITRANN
NIN2ANN NNYA N7V DIXAY |wnn
S ITA NYpYN

S&P Global
Ratings

NT'T] 'NN'YN NIO1dNA N'NY
NY'uln TINKA 010N |10Yy?
nX7 TI'XN Nio1onN2 2172

NTIAY) 09 ANNY7 Wi 717
(nrann

D'2'01 WIN'Y7 Nayn

790 NI7'ana 71

NN'YUN I9'W NITRANN
JN2NN NN DMy DIxny
S 1ITAI jP'Va D20 NYPWN

27170

VINVI'R) "I
(N0l

JNKR



NIo11N ?IX7 MIYpNn 1Y

2021 nawa Nnio1dnN2 NAIYN Nnan'? 'ox
.DIP70 |712 TIN'X 7WQ P'V2 NN'AX7 'OX -0I770
7T NXI27 NI0IdN] NN'YION NP'NY7 '9X -PTa

2022 mivwa NnIroxnn NI01dNA N'OOXN TV NIINN NNy

-N N'09X TV N'O'X N*7v1 2020 miwa n'721ivsnn NI'NilN2 Np'NY
7N 2021

S&P Global
Ratings



NN ?IX7 MIvpna v

DY N'NIyNYn NNyl NIRIYN nmMiYvpenn ninan 7Y N'vONN NIrfNiNN. e

JNNNNXN

'v¥INn7 nnnn'-3 (23%-17%) 110191 DI7'70 7w NI'fniNN DX O'RN AR ,01D @
11220 NIV P NN LNV

(30% 7yn) nyxmnd pra 7w NAXINNAN N2V9NN NININN DX DAYNN DX ,01D °

Table 1

Cable And Telecom Companies' Profitability Levels (%% EBITDA Margin)

Below Average Average Above Average
Telecommunications < 25% 25 to 40% = 40%
Cable < 30% 30 to 40% > 40%
DTH < 20% 20 to 30% > 30%
Towers/FSS/MSS < 45% 45 to 60% > 60%
Data centers < 35% 35 to 50% = 0%
Table 2

Cable And Telecom Companies' Return On Capital Thresholds (%)

Below Average Average

Above Average

< 8% 8 to 12%

> 12%
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